
                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                Virginia Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

 RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
 ALL GAMES...........   (15-15)     (11-3)      (2-11)      (2-1)
 CONFERENCE..........   (7-9)       (6-2)       (1-7)       (0-0)
 NON-CONFERENCE......   (8-6)       (5-1)       (1-4)       (2-1)

 DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 11/18/05 7:00 p.m.      LIBERTY                          W    79-44       8076  (17)Mamadi Diane           (8)Tunji Soroye
 11/22/05 8:15 p.m.      at Richmond                      W    59-43       6252  (23)J.R. Reynolds          (8)Tunji Soroye
 11/27/05 5:00 p.m.      at #9 Arizona                         51-81  L   14570  (24)Sean Singletary        (6)Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                            (6)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 11/30/05 8:00 p.m.    % NORTHWESTERN                     W    72-57       7331  (23)Sean Singletary        (7)Jason Cain
 12/04/05 5:30 p.m.    * at Georgia Tech                       54-63  L    9191  (15)Jason Cain             (11)Jason Cain
 12/07/05 7:00 p.m.      FORDHAM                               60-62  L    6328  (16)Jason Cain             (15)Jason Cain
 12/17/05 5:00 p.m.      at #10 Gonzaga                        69-80  L    6000  (35)Sean Singletary        (7)Jason Cain
 12/23/05 7:00 p.m.      LOYOLA                           W    98-59       7490  (25)J.R. Reynolds          (16)Jason Cain
 12/28/05 7:00 p.m.    # vs UMBC                          W    77-66       2637  (20)J.R. Reynolds          (12)Jason Cain
 12/31/05 2:00 p.m.      HARTFORD                         W    71-62       7652  (22)Sean Singletary        (7)Adrian Joseph
 01/02/06 7:00 p.m.      at Western Kentucky                   68-78  L    4981  (26)J.R. Reynolds          (9)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 01/07/06 12:00 p.m.   * CLEMSON                          W    64-58       8279  (19)Adrian Joseph          (9)Jason Cain
 01/11/06 7:00 p.m.    * FLORIDA STATE                         82-87  LOT  7556  (27)Sean Singletary        (6)Jason Cain
 01/15/06 4:00 p.m.    * at Virginia Tech                 W    54-49       9847  (16)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Adrian Joseph
                                                                                 (16)Sean Singletary
 01/19/06 7:00 p.m.    * #24 NORTH CAROLINA               W    72-68       8392  (18)Sean Singletary        (6)Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                            (6)J.R. Reynolds
 01/24/06 9:00 p.m.    * MIAMI                            W    71-51       8075  (29)Sean Singletary        (8)Laurynas Mikalauskas
                                                                                                            (8)Jason Cain
 01/28/06  7:00 p.m.   * at #2 Duke                            63-82  L    9314  (19)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Jason Cain
 02/01/06 7:00 p.m.    * at #18 NC State                       64-66  L   18216  (16)J.R. Reynolds          (10)Jason Cain
 02/04/06 1:30 p.m.    * WAKE FOREST                      W    75-73       8211  (21)J.R. Reynolds          (10)Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                            (10)Jason Cain
 02/07/06 7:00 p.m.    * at Maryland                           65-76  L   17950  (18)Sean Singletary        (13)Jason Cain
                                                                                 (18)J.R. Reynolds
 02/11/06 8:00 p.m.    * VIRGINIA TECH                    WOT  81-77       7757  (23)Sean Singletary        (8)Jason Cain
 02/15/06 7:00 p.m.      LONGWOOD                         W    91-56       7652  (20)Sean Singletary        (7)Tunji Soroye
 02/18/06 4:00 p.m.    * at Florida State                      62-76  L    8567  (18)J.R. Reynolds          (12)Jason Cain
 02/21/06 7:00 p.m.    * #11 BOSTON COLLEGE               W    72-58       7959  (28)J.R. Reynolds          (7)Tunji Soroye
 02/25/06 2:00 p.m.    * at Clemson                            64-90  L    8000  (25)Sean Singletary        (6)Sean Singletary
 03/01/06 9:00 p.m.    * at #13 North Carolina                 54-99  L   21750  (19)J.R. Reynolds          (4)Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                            (4)Sean Singletary
                                                                                                            (4)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 03/05/06 3:30 p.m.    * MARYLAND                              70-71  L    8392  (30)J.R. Reynolds          (11)Jason Cain
 03/09/06 7:04 p.m.    ^ vs Virginia Tech                 W    60-56      23745  (23)J.R. Reynolds          (12)Laurynas Mikalauskas
 03/10/06 7:09 p.m.    ^ vs #10 North Carolina                 67-79  L   23745  (29)Sean Singletary        (10)Sean Singletary
 03/14/06 6:30 p.m.    ! at Stanford                           49-65  L    2519  (13)Sean Singletary        (7)Jason Cain

 % = ACC/Big Ten Challenge, Charlottesville, Va.
 # = Siegel Center, Richmond, Va.
 * = Conference game
 ^ = ACC Tournament, Greensboro, N.C.
 ! = NIT Opening Round, Stanford, Calif.

 ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  AVG/GAME
  HOME....................     14   109150      7796
  AWAY....................     13   137157     10551
  NEUTRAL.................      3    50127     16709
  TOTAL...................     30   296434      9881



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                         Virginia Season Box Score (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES...........   (15-15)     (11-3)      (2-11)      (2-1)
CONFERENCE..........   (7-9)       (6-2)       (1-7)       (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE......   (8-6)       (5-1)       (1-4)       (2-1)

                                       |---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|               |----REBOUNDS----|
## Player              GP-GS  Min--Avg  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA   Pct  FT-FTA   Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF FO   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts  Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
44 Sean Singletary.... 29-29  982 33.9 168-420  .400  51-147  .347 125-148  .845   34  94  128  4.4  65  0 121 104   3  54  512 17.7
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  553 34.6  97-250  .388  25-84   .298  59-67   .881   16  48   64  4.0  39  0  66  59   3  22  278 17.4
02 J.R. Reynolds...... 30-30  997 33.2 161-396  .407  60-170  .353 128-165  .776   19  75   94  3.1  72  1  92  84   3  24  510 17.0
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  539 33.7  89-220  .405  36-99   .364  66-88   .750   11  42   53  3.3  33  0  46  50   3  11  280 17.5
30 Adrian Joseph...... 30-19  857 28.6 103-256  .402  46-136  .338  31-42   .738   32 102  134  4.5  46  1  16  45  19  11  283  9.4
     Conference-Only.. 16-14  465 29.1  53-132  .402  25-74   .338  15-18   .833   14  60   74  4.6  21  0   9  20   7   5  146  9.1
33 Jason Cain......... 30-24  792 26.4  77-159  .484   0-2    .000  68-99   .687   87 142  229  7.6  82  4  16  49  27  16  222  7.4
     Conference-Only.. 16-15  474 29.6  37-78   .474   0-0    .000  50-71   .704   49  77  126  7.9  44  2  10  31  22   8  124  7.8
11 Laurynas Mikalauska 30-12  709 23.6  79-139  .568   0-0    .000  27-50   .540   66  70  136  4.5  87  3   2  37   9  10  185  6.2
     Conference-Only.. 16-1   372 23.3  39-74   .527   0-0    .000  12-21   .571   35  33   68  4.3  50  2   1  16   4   4   90  5.6
24 Mamadi Diane....... 30-11  668 22.3  65-193  .337  16-66   .242  35-43   .814   33  79  112  3.7  42  0  32  36  11  22  181  6.0
     Conference-Only.. 16-1   321 20.1  31-94   .330   7-36   .194  12-15   .800   20  39   59  3.7  22  0  17  17   3  10   81  5.1
21 Tunji Soroye....... 30-23  553 18.4  21-51   .412   0-0    .000  13-19   .684   36  70  106  3.5  88  7   4  38  37  10   55  1.8
     Conference-Only.. 16-16  290 18.1   9-26   .346   0-0    .000   6-9    .667   18  33   51  3.2  49  4   2  19  15   6   24  1.5
12 Billy Campbell..... 26-2   210  8.1  11-34   .324   6-17   .353   6-11   .545    1  25   26  1.0  32  0  16  10   0  10   34  1.3
     Conference-Only.. 14-1    77  5.5   4-13   .308   2-5    .400   4-4   1.000    0   7    7  0.5  13  0   4   3   0   3   14  1.0
15 T.J. Bannister..... 16-0   208 13.0  10-30   .333   1-5    .200  13-20   .650    5  15   20  1.3  25  0  37  24   0  10   34  2.1
     Conference-Only.. 11-0   144 13.1   8-23   .348   1-4    .250  11-16   .688    4  10   14  1.3  17  0  23  17   0   5   28  2.5
35 Drew Shiembob...... 12-0    43  3.6   6-8    .750   0-0    .000   2-2   1.000    4   1    5  0.4   3  0   3   0   0   1   14  1.2
     Conference-Only..  4-0     5  1.3   1-2    .500   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    2  0.5
42 Mike Forkin........ 11-0    25  2.3   2-5    .400   1-1   1.000   3-4    .750    2   3    5  0.5   2  0   1   1   0   0    8  0.7
     Conference-Only..  3-0     9  3.0   0-2    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   1   0   0   0    0  0.0
25 Matt Deasey........  6-0     6  1.0   0-1    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   1  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
     Conference-Only..  1-0     1  1.0   0-0    .000   0-0    .000   0-0    .000    0   0    0  0.0   0  0   0   0   0   0    0  0.0
   TEAM...............                                                             85  41  126  4.2   2          6
     Conference-Only..                                                             48  19   67  4.2   1          1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Total.............. 30    6050      703-1692 .415 181-544  .333 451-603  .748  404 717 1121 37.4 547 16 340 434 109 168 2038 67.9
     Conference-Only.. 16    3250      368-914  .403  96-302  .318 235-309  .761  215 368  583 36.4 290  8 179 233  57  74 1067 66.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Opponents.......... 30    6050      734-1689 .435 189-578  .327 375-578  .649  337 647  984 32.8 567 10 456 385 133 195 2032 67.7
     Conference-Only.. 16    3250      409-905  .452 107-310  .345 219-323  .678  174 354  528 33.0 290  5 263 192  84 112 1144 71.5

SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
Virginia......................   986 1035   17  -  2038
Opponents.....................   959 1055   18  -  2032

DEADBALL REBOUNDS:             OFF   DEF TOTAL
------------------------------ --- ----- -----
Virginia......................  73    14    87
Opponents.....................  90    17   107



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
               Virginia Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

                                               02        11        12        15        21        24        25        30        33
Opponent               Date      Score  WL R. REYNOL MIKALAUSK CAMPBELL, J. BANNIS SOROYE,TU DIANE,MAM DEASEY,MA JOSEPH,AD CAIN,JASO
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------
LIBERTY                11/18/05  79-44  W   14- 2- 6  14- 5- 0   0- 3- 1    DNP      5- 8- 0  17- 6- 3   0- 0- 0  12- 7- 2   2- 6- 0
at Richmond            11/22/05  59-43  W   23- 7- 4   7- 1- 0    DNP       DNP      0- 8- 0   3- 6- 0   0- 0- 0   7- 6- 0   5- 6- 0
at #9 Arizona          11/27/05  51-81   L   7- 4- 3   0- 6- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 6- 0   4- 4- 0    DNP     12- 3- 1   4- 4- 0
NORTHWESTERN           11/30/05  72-57  W   13- 3- 5   0- 2- 0   3- 1- 1    DNP      2- 4- 0  18- 6- 0   0- 0- 0  10- 6- 0   3- 7- 0
at Georgia Tech        12/04/05  54-63   L   5- 5- 3   4- 8- 0   4- 1- 1   2- 0- 0   0- 6- 0  14- 7- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0  15-11- 0
FORDHAM                12/07/05  60-62   L   8- 1- 2   2- 2- 0   2- 1- 3   0- 1- 2  12- 6- 0   9- 3- 2    DNP     11- 6- 0  16-15- 1
at #10 Gonzaga         12/17/05  69-80   L  10- 1- 2   7- 6- 0   3- 1- 0    DNP      4- 4- 1   2- 1- 0    DNP      6- 2- 1   2- 7- 1
LOYOLA                 12/23/05  98-59  W   25- 4- 6  10- 4- 1   4- 2- 0    DNP      2- 2- 0  11- 5- 4   0- 0- 0  24- 4- 0  15-16- 1
vs UMBC                12/28/05  77-66  W   20- 2- 6   2- 3- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      2- 4- 0  16- 3- 1    DNP     10- 4- 0  16-12- 1
HARTFORD               12/31/05  71-62  W   13- 2- 2   8- 6- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP      0- 1- 0   2- 2- 1    DNP     15- 7- 0   7- 4- 0
at Western Kentucky    01/02/06  68-78   L  26- 2- 2   8- 9- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP      0- 3- 0   2- 3- 1    DNP      2- 2- 0  10- 3- 1
CLEMSON                01/07/06  64-58  W   10- 6- 2   2- 4- 0   0- 1- 0    DNP      4- 5- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP     19- 3- 0  12- 9- 0
FLORIDA STATE          01/11/06  82-87  OL  17- 4- 2   4- 1- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 1- 5   6- 3- 0  11- 4- 2    DNP      9- 4- 0   8- 6- 3
at Virginia Tech       01/15/06  54-49  W   16- 2- 3   0- 6- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 3- 0   4- 1- 1    DNP     11- 7- 1   7- 6- 0
#24 NORTH CAROLINA     01/19/06  72-68  W   16- 6- 2  10- 5- 0   2- 0- 0   7- 3- 2   0- 1- 0   4- 1- 0    DNP      8- 6- 1   7- 5- 1
MIAMI                  01/24/06  71-51  W   12- 4- 1  12- 8- 0    DNP      2- 1- 4   0- 2- 0   3- 2- 2    DNP     11- 6- 2   2- 8- 0
at #2 Duke             01/28/06  63-82   L  19- 1- 1   6- 2- 0   0- 1- 0   6- 3- 0   0- 6- 1   0- 4- 0    DNP      9- 3- 1  10- 7- 1
at #18 NC State        02/01/06  64-66   L  16- 5- 5  10- 4- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      2- 1- 0   8- 5- 3    DNP      8- 8- 0   7-10- 0
WAKE FOREST            02/04/06  75-73  W   21- 4- 3   4- 2- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      2- 2- 0   2-10- 1    DNP     14- 8- 0  13-10- 3
at Maryland            02/07/06  65-76   L  18- 2- 2   8- 5- 0   0- 0- 0    DNP      0- 2- 0   2- 5- 3    DNP      8- 6- 3  11-13- 0
VIRGINIA TECH          02/11/06  81-77  WO  19- 3-12   4- 4- 1    DNP       DNP      2- 5- 0   8- 3- 1    DNP     15- 5- 0  10- 8- 0
LONGWOOD               02/15/06  91-56  W   16- 2- 3   9- 1- 0   8- 4- 5   2- 1- 5   4- 7- 0   4- 4- 2   0- 0- 0  11- 3- 2   8- 3- 1
at Florida State       02/18/06  62-76   L  18- 3- 2   4- 3- 0   0- 1- 0   6- 2- 2   0- 0- 0   2- 2- 0    DNP     12- 5- 0   8-12- 1
#11 BOSTON COLLEGE     02/21/06  72-58  W   28- 2- 3   4- 4- 0   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 1   6- 7- 1   9- 5- 0    DNP      9- 1- 0   0- 6- 0
at Clemson             02/25/06  64-90   L  16- 2- 0   6- 5- 0   0- 1- 0   5- 2- 3   0- 4- 0   5- 3- 2    DNP      5- 5- 0   2- 1- 0
at #13 North Carolina  03/01/06  54-99   L  19- 1- 3   8- 4- 0   2- 1- 3   0- 0- 1   2- 1- 0   0- 4- 1   0- 0- 0   4- 2- 0   3- 3- 0
MARYLAND               03/05/06  70-71   L  30- 3- 2   4- 3- 0   6- 1- 0   0- 2- 5   0- 3- 0   9- 3- 1    DNP      4- 4- 1   9-11- 1
vs Virginia Tech       03/09/06  60-56  W   23- 4- 0  11-12- 0    DNP      2- 0- 3   0- 1- 0   0- 3- 0    DNP     10- 4- 0   6- 7- 0
vs #10 North Carolina  03/10/06  67-79   L  20- 4- 4   6- 5- 0   0- 3- 0   2- 1- 1   0- 1- 1   8- 2- 1    DNP      0- 3- 1   2- 6- 0
at Stanford            03/14/06  49-65   L  12- 3- 1  11- 6- 0   0- 2- 2   0- 3- 3   0- 0- 0   4- 5- 0    DNP      7- 3- 0   2- 7- 0

                                               35        42        44
Opponent               Date      Score  WL SHIEMBOB, FORKIN,MI SINGLETAR
--------               ----      -----  -- --------- --------- ---------
LIBERTY                11/18/05  79-44  W    0- 1- 0   0- 0- 0  15- 7- 6
at Richmond            11/22/05  59-43  W    0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  14- 3- 3
at #9 Arizona          11/27/05  51-81   L    DNP      0- 1- 0  24- 5- 0
NORTHWESTERN           11/30/05  72-57  W    0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  23- 5- 3
at Georgia Tech        12/04/05  54-63   L   0- 0- 0    DNP     10- 5- 3
FORDHAM                12/07/05  60-62   L    DNP       DNP       DNP
at #10 Gonzaga         12/17/05  69-80   L    DNP       DNP     35- 6- 4
LOYOLA                 12/23/05  98-59  W    0- 0- 1   3- 1- 0   4- 5- 7
vs UMBC                12/28/05  77-66  W    4- 0- 0    DNP      7- 2- 6
HARTFORD               12/31/05  71-62  W    4- 2- 1   0- 0- 0  22- 5- 7
at Western Kentucky    01/02/06  68-78   L    DNP       DNP     20- 2- 6
CLEMSON                01/07/06  64-58  W     DNP       DNP     17- 5- 6
FLORIDA STATE          01/11/06  82-87  OL    DNP       DNP     27- 5- 7
at Virginia Tech       01/15/06  54-49  W     DNP       DNP     16- 5- 6
#24 NORTH CAROLINA     01/19/06  72-68  W     DNP       DNP     18- 4- 4
MIAMI                  01/24/06  71-51  W     DNP       DNP     29- 0- 4
at #2 Duke             01/28/06  63-82   L    DNP       DNP     13- 2- 6
at #18 NC State        02/01/06  64-66   L    DNP       DNP     13- 4- 5
WAKE FOREST            02/04/06  75-73  W    0- 0- 0    DNP     19- 6- 8
at Maryland            02/07/06  65-76   L    DNP      0- 0- 0  18- 6- 2
VIRGINIA TECH          02/11/06  81-77  WO    DNP       DNP     23- 6- 0
LONGWOOD               02/15/06  91-56  W    4- 2- 1   5- 3- 0  20- 5- 4
at Florida State       02/18/06  62-76   L    DNP       DNP     12- 2- 2
#11 BOSTON COLLEGE     02/21/06  72-58  W     DNP       DNP     16- 2- 5
at Clemson             02/25/06  64-90   L   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  25- 6- 4
at #13 North Carolina  03/01/06  54-99   L   2- 0- 0   0- 0- 1  14- 4- 3
MARYLAND               03/05/06  70-71   L    DNP       DNP      8- 2- 1
vs Virginia Tech       03/09/06  60-56  W     DNP       DNP      8- 6- 4
vs #10 North Carolina  03/10/06  67-79   L    DNP       DNP     29-10- 1
at Stanford            03/14/06  49-65   L   0- 0- 0   0- 0- 0  13- 3- 4



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                   Virginia Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

Opponent                        1st   2nd   Score   Mar   Total FG     FG Pct   3-Pointers   3FG Pct   Free Throws   FT Pct    Rebounds   Assist TOver  Block  Steal  Fouls
------------------------------ --/-- --/-- ---/---  ---  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  -----/----- ----/----  ----/----  ---/--- --/--  --/--  --/--  --/--
LIBERTY....................... 44/22 35/22  79-44   +35  28-59/12-53 .475/.226   6-18/ 3-17 .333/.176  17-25/17-26 .680/.654  49/32  +17  18/5   19/21   5/2    9/5   24/23
Richmond...................... 26/25 33/18  59-43   +16  18-40/15-52 .450/.288   5-12/ 7-24 .417/.292  18-23/ 6-9  .783/.667  39/24  +15   7/9   18/12   5/4    2/7   17/18
#9 Arizona.................... 28/31 23/50  51-81   (30) 20-54/33-65 .370/.508   3-17/ 6-19 .176/.316   8-12/ 9-18 .667/.500  37/33  +4    4/20  24/9    5/3    6/10  18/15
NORTHWESTERN.................. 26/27 46/30  72-57   +15  23-52/21-47 .442/.447   8-24/ 3-22 .333/.136  18-21/12-18 .857/.667  36/26  +10   9/15   8/10   2/1    5/2   19/20
Georgia Tech.................. 17/29 37/34  54-63   (9)  19-69/22-55 .275/.400   0-13/ 1-7  .000/.143  16-23/18-27 .696/.667  52/41  +11   7/8   18/16   4/7    3/9   21/22
FORDHAM....................... 26/22 34/40  60-62   (2)  23-56/24-53 .411/.453   3-7 / 9-21 .429/.429  11-17/ 5-6  .647/.833  37/26  +11  10/18  11/10   2/6    2/5   10/16
#10 Gonzaga................... 36/35 33/45  69-80   (11) 26-57/27-54 .456/.500   5-23/ 7-15 .217/.467  12-20/19-27 .600/.704  36/38  (2)   9/17  10/15   3/4    8/5   22/18
LOYOLA........................ 60/29 38/30  98-59   +39  31-67/25-67 .463/.373  13-21/ 5-24 .619/.208  23-31/ 4-10 .742/.400  51/32  +19  20/14  13/17   4/4    5/6   15/25
UMBC.......................... 33/30 44/36  77-66   +11  26-54/25-60 .481/.417   6-16/12-31 .375/.387  19-22/ 4-7  .864/.571  34/33  +1   14/19  10/13   5/2    9/4   11/15
HARTFORD...................... 39/23 32/39  71-62   +9   25-50/20-69 .500/.290   6-14/ 4-19 .429/.211  15-18/18-32 .833/.563  35/40  (5)  11/11  17/12   5/0    7/7   22/21
Western Kentucky.............. 30/37 38/41  68-78   (10) 25-59/32-58 .424/.552   6-16/10-21 .375/.476  12-17/ 4-6  .706/.667  32/31  +1   10/16  16/16   5/7    8/6   17/18
CLEMSON....................... 31/26 33/32  64-58   +6   20-48/23-58 .417/.397   6-11/ 6-24 .545/.250  18-22/ 6-7  .818/.857  39/21  +18   8/14  17/11   4/4    3/8   12/19
FLORIDA STATE................. 45/47 32/30  82-87   (5)  29-65/30-50 .446/.600  10-27/ 8-15 .370/.533  14-21/19-29 .667/.655  28/29  (1)  19/20  12/16   2/6    5/6   24/18
Virginia Tech................. 25/23 29/26  54-49   +5   17-38/17-51 .447/.333   9-20/ 3-21 .450/.143  11-14/12-20 .786/.600  32/25  +7   11/8   21/7    2/2    3/12  19/17
#24 NORTH CAROLINA............ 27/29 45/39  72-68   +4   22-58/25-69 .379/.362   5-19/ 8-26 .263/.308  23-29/10-14 .793/.714  37/45  (8)  10/16  10/14  12/3    6/6   17/21
MIAMI......................... 32/26 39/25  71-51   +20  27-50/19-60 .540/.317   6-19/ 6-27 .316/.222  11-16/ 7-9  .688/.778  34/33  +1   13/11   8/9    3/1    4/0   10/12
#2 Duke....................... 24/35 39/47  63-82   (19) 20-56/26-47 .357/.553   4-9 /10-18 .444/.556  19-22/20-24 .864/.833  31/28  +3   10/20  19/17   3/10   9/14  21/20
#18 NC State.................. 26/29 38/37  64-66   (2)  27-66/27-54 .409/.500   2-21/ 7-22 .095/.318   8-11/ 5-10 .727/.500  38/32  +6   13/20   8/11   5/5    4/4   14/14
WAKE FOREST................... 35/38 40/35  75-73   +2   26-61/25-49 .426/.510   7-20/ 9-18 .350/.500  16-24/14-22 .667/.636  47/25  +22  15/17  11/9    1/2    3/6   20/20
Maryland...................... 38/30 27/46  65-76   (11) 21-61/25-64 .344/.391   9-29/ 5-18 .310/.278  14-16/21-24 .875/.875  44/37  +7   10/17  16/8    3/7    2/3   20/16
VIRGINIA TECH................. 39/32 30/37  81-77   +4   27-59/31-69 .458/.449   8-24/ 6-26 .333/.231  19-23/ 9-11 .826/.818  36/36    -  14/19  12/11   2/5    4/5   15/19
LONGWOOD...................... 58/34 33/22  91-56   +35  33-67/19-54 .493/.352  11-27/ 2-16 .407/.125  14-18/16-29 .778/.552  40/35  +5   23/7   14/18   4/3    9/4   20/22
Florida State................. 28/39 34/37  62-76   (14) 22-56/28-54 .393/.519   2-12/11-20 .167/.550  16-21/ 9-13 .762/.692  34/29  +5    7/17  16/14   1/6    6/9   18/19
#11 BOSTON COLLEGE............ 38/28 34/30  72-58   +14  25-48/19-54 .521/.352  12-21/ 3-16 .571/.188  10-13/17-27 .769/.630  31/35  (4)  10/13  12/11   6/5    6/7   20/15
Clemson....................... 35/46 29/44  64-90   (26) 21-48/32-61 .438/.525   5-12/ 9-20 .417/.450  17-22/17-35 .773/.486  32/34  (2)   9/18  29/16   2/4    8/14  23/25
#13 North Carolina............ 24/49 30/50  54-99   (45) 22-68/35-59 .324/.593   4-24/11-20 .167/.550   6-8 /18-25 .750/.720  28/45  (17) 12/24  12/10   2/8    4/2   18/13
MARYLAND...................... 27/36 43/35  70-71   (1)  23-63/25-51 .365/.490   7-21/ 4-12 .333/.333  17-24/17-26 .708/.654  40/33  +7   11/21  12/12   5/9    4/7   18/20
Virginia Tech................. 32/27 28/29  60-56   +4   19-45/23-54 .422/.426   5-12/ 2-11 .417/.182  17-29/ 8-16 .586/.500  38/31  +7    7/12  17/12   2/5    5/9   18/23
#10 North Carolina............ 34/39 33/40  67-79   (12) 17-61/25-49 .279/.510   7-25/ 5-14 .280/.357  26-29/24-33 .897/.727  36/43  (7)   9/16   9/15   2/3   10/6   27/25
Stanford...................... 23/36 26/29  49-65   (16) 21-57/24-49 .368/.490   1-10/ 7-14 .100/.500   6-12/10-18 .500/.556  38/32  +6   10/14  15/13   3/5    9/7   17/18

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LIBERTY                   11/18/05  79-44  W    17-Mamadi Diane   8-Tunji Soroye   6-J.R. Reynolds  4-Sean Singleta  3-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                     Sean Singleta
at Richmond               11/22/05  59-43  W    23-J.R. Reynolds  8-Tunji Soroye   4-J.R. Reynolds  1-Laurynas Mika  3-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
at #9 Arizona             11/27/05  51-81   L   24-Sean Singleta  6-Laurynas Mika  3-J.R. Reynolds  3-Sean Singleta  2-Tunji Soroye
                                                                    Tunji Soroye                                       Adrian Joseph
NORTHWESTERN              11/30/05  72-57  W    23-Sean Singleta  7-Jason Cain     5-J.R. Reynolds  2-Sean Singleta  1-Mamadi Diane
                                                                                                                       Tunji Soroye
at Georgia Tech           12/04/05  54-63   L   15-Jason Cain    11-Jason Cain     3-J.R. Reynolds  1-Jason Cain     3-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     Sean Singleta    J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Laurynas Mika
FORDHAM                   12/07/05  60-62   L   16-Jason Cain    15-Jason Cain     3-Billy Campbel  2-Jason Cain     1-Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Tunji Soroye
at #10 Gonzaga            12/17/05  69-80   L   35-Sean Singleta  7-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  6-Sean Singleta  2-Tunji Soroye
LOYOLA                    12/23/05  98-59  W    25-J.R. Reynolds 16-Jason Cain     7-Sean Singleta  2-Mamadi Diane   2-Adrian Joseph
vs UMBC                   12/28/05  77-66  W    20-J.R. Reynolds 12-Jason Cain     6-J.R. Reynolds  3-Sean Singleta  3-Jason Cain
                                                                                     Sean Singleta    Mamadi Diane
HARTFORD                  12/31/05  71-62  W    22-Sean Singleta  7-Adrian Joseph  7-Sean Singleta  1-Adrian Joseph  2-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Jason Cain       Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Billy Campbel
                                                                                                      Drew Shiembob
                                                                                                      Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
at Western Kentucky       01/02/06  68-78   L   26-J.R. Reynolds  9-Laurynas Mika  6-Sean Singleta  3-J.R. Reynolds  3-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
CLEMSON                   01/07/06  64-58  W    19-Adrian Joseph  9-Jason Cain     6-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  4-Tunji Soroye
FLORIDA STATE             01/11/06  82-87  OL   27-Sean Singleta  6-Jason Cain     7-Sean Singleta  3-Mamadi Diane   1-Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Adrian Joseph
at Virginia Tech          01/15/06  54-49  W    16-Sean Singleta  7-Adrian Joseph  6-Sean Singleta  1-J.R. Reynolds  1-Jason Cain
                                                   J.R. Reynolds                                      Tunji Soroye     Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
#24 NORTH CAROLINA        01/19/06  72-68  W    18-Sean Singleta  6-J.R. Reynolds  4-Sean Singleta  2-Tunji Soroye   5-Jason Cain
                                                                    Adrian Joseph
MIAMI                     01/24/06  71-51  W    29-Sean Singleta  8-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  1-Tunji Soroye
                                                                    Laurynas Mika    T.J. Banniste                     Sean Singleta
                                                                                                                       Adrian Joseph
at #2 Duke                01/28/06  63-82   L   19-J.R. Reynolds  7-Jason Cain     6-Sean Singleta  2-J.R. Reynolds  2-Jason Cain
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
at #18 NC State           02/01/06  64-66   L   16-J.R. Reynolds 10-Jason Cain     5-Sean Singleta  1-Jason Cain     3-Jason Cain
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds    Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
WAKE FOREST               02/04/06  75-73  W    21-J.R. Reynolds 10-Jason Cain     8-Sean Singleta  2-Sean Singleta  1-Jason Cain
                                                                    Mamadi Diane
at Maryland               02/07/06  65-76   L   18-J.R. Reynolds 13-Jason Cain     3-Mamadi Diane   2-Sean Singleta  1-Laurynas Mika
                                                   Sean Singleta                     Adrian Joseph                     Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                                       Jason Cain
VIRGINIA TECH             02/11/06  81-77  WO   23-Sean Singleta  8-Jason Cain    12-J.R. Reynolds  1-Laurynas Mika  1-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds    Jason Cain
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

Opponent                  Date      Score  WL    POINTS           REBOUNDS         ASSISTS          STEALS           BLOCKED SHOTS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
LONGWOOD                  02/15/06  91-56  W    20-Sean Singleta  7-Tunji Soroye   5-T.J. Banniste  2-Tunji Soroye   4-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     Billy Campbel    T.J. Banniste
                                                                                                      Billy Campbel
at Florida State          02/18/06  62-76   L   18-J.R. Reynolds 12-Jason Cain     2-T.J. Banniste  2-J.R. Reynolds  1-Jason Cain
                                                                                     Sean Singleta    Tunji Soroye
                                                                                     J.R. Reynolds
#11 BOSTON COLLEGE        02/21/06  72-58  W    28-J.R. Reynolds  7-Tunji Soroye   5-Sean Singleta  2-Mamadi Diane   2-Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta    Laurynas Mika
at Clemson                02/25/06  64-90   L   25-Sean Singleta  6-Sean Singleta  4-Sean Singleta  4-Sean Singleta  1-Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Tunji Soroye
at #13 North Carolina     03/01/06  54-99   L   19-J.R. Reynolds  4-Laurynas Mika  3-Billy Campbel  1-Billy Campbel  2-Jason Cain
                                                                    Sean Singleta    Sean Singleta    J.R. Reynolds
                                                                    Mamadi Diane     J.R. Reynolds    Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Mamadi Diane
MARYLAND                  03/05/06  70-71   L   30-J.R. Reynolds 11-Jason Cain     5-T.J. Banniste  2-Jason Cain     2-Jason Cain
                                                                                                                       Mamadi Diane
vs Virginia Tech          03/09/06  60-56  W    23-J.R. Reynolds 12-Laurynas Mika  4-Sean Singleta  1-T.J. Banniste  2-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                      Tunji Soroye
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta
                                                                                                      Jason Cain
                                                                                                      J.R. Reynolds
vs #10 North Carolina     03/10/06  67-79   L   29-Sean Singleta 10-Sean Singleta  4-J.R. Reynolds  5-Sean Singleta  1-Adrian Joseph
                                                                                                                       Tunji Soroye
at Stanford               03/14/06  49-65   L   13-Sean Singleta  7-Jason Cain     4-Sean Singleta  2-Billy Campbel  2-Laurynas Mika
                                                                                                      T.J. Banniste
                                                                                                      Sean Singleta



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                        Virginia Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

                                                          TEAM STATISTICS

                                           |---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|              |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent              Date      Score  W/L  FG-FGA   Pct 3FG-FGA  Pct  FT-FTA  Pct  Off Def  Tot  Avg  PF   A  TO Blk Stl  Pts---Avg
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LIBERTY               11/18/05  79-44   W   28-59   .475   6-18  .333  17-25  .680   17  32   49 49.0  24  18  19   5   9   79  79.0
at Richmond           11/22/05  59-43   W   18-40   .450   5-12  .417  18-23  .783   12  27   39 44.0  17   7  18   5   2   59  69.0
at #9 Arizona         11/27/05  51-81   L   20-54   .370   3-17  .176   8-12  .667   13  24   37 41.7  18   4  24   5   6   51  63.0
NORTHWESTERN          11/30/05  72-57   W   23-52   .442   8-24  .333  18-21  .857    9  27   36 40.2  19   9   8   2   5   72  65.2
at Georgia Tech       12/04/05  54-63   L   19-69   .275   0-13  .000  16-23  .696   28  24   52 42.6  21   7  18   4   3   54  63.0
FORDHAM               12/07/05  60-62   L   23-56   .411   3-7   .429  11-17  .647   17  20   37 41.7  10  10  11   2   2   60  62.5
at #10 Gonzaga        12/17/05  69-80   L   26-57   .456   5-23  .217  12-20  .600   12  24   36 40.9  22   9  10   3   8   69  63.4
LOYOLA                12/23/05  98-59   W   31-67   .463  13-21  .619  23-31  .742   18  33   51 42.1  15  20  13   4   5   98  67.8
vs UMBC               12/28/05  77-66   W   26-54   .481   6-16  .375  19-22  .864   12  22   34 41.2  11  14  10   5   9   77  68.8
HARTFORD              12/31/05  71-62   W   25-50   .500   6-14  .429  15-18  .833    9  26   35 40.6  22  11  17   5   7   71  69.0
at Western Kentucky   01/02/06  68-78   L   25-59   .424   6-16  .375  12-17  .706   14  18   32 39.8  17  10  16   5   8   68  68.9
CLEMSON               01/07/06  64-58   W   20-48   .417   6-11  .545  18-22  .818   14  25   39 39.8  12   8  17   4   3   64  68.5
FLORIDA STATE         01/11/06  82-87  Lot  29-65   .446  10-27  .370  14-21  .667   13  15   28 38.8  24  19  12   2   5   82  69.5
at Virginia Tech      01/15/06  54-49   W   17-38   .447   9-20  .450  11-14  .786    8  24   32 38.4  19  11  21   2   3   54  68.4
#24 NORTH CAROLINA    01/19/06  72-68   W   22-58   .379   5-19  .263  23-29  .793   10  27   37 38.3  17  10  10  12   6   72  68.7
MIAMI                 01/24/06  71-51   W   27-50   .540   6-19  .316  11-16  .688   10  24   34 38.0  10  13   8   3   4   71  68.8
at #2 Duke            01/28/06  63-82   L   20-56   .357   4-9   .444  19-22  .864   15  16   31 37.6  21  10  19   3   9   63  68.5
at #18 NC State       02/01/06  64-66   L   27-66   .409   2-21  .095   8-11  .727   12  26   38 37.6  14  13   8   5   4   64  68.2
WAKE FOREST           02/04/06  75-73   W   26-61   .426   7-20  .350  16-24  .667   21  26   47 38.1  20  15  11   1   3   75  68.6
at Maryland           02/07/06  65-76   L   21-61   .344   9-29  .310  14-16  .875   15  29   44 38.4  20  10  16   3   2   65  68.4
VIRGINIA TECH         02/11/06  81-77  Wot  27-59   .458   8-24  .333  19-23  .826   10  26   36 38.3  15  14  12   2   4   81  69.0
LONGWOOD              02/15/06  91-56   W   33-67   .493  11-27  .407  14-18  .778   15  25   40 38.4  20  23  14   4   9   91  70.0
at Florida State      02/18/06  62-76   L   22-56   .393   2-12  .167  16-21  .762   14  20   34 38.2  18   7  16   1   6   62  69.7
#11 BOSTON COLLEGE    02/21/06  72-58   W   25-48   .521  12-21  .571  10-13  .769    5  26   31 37.9  20  10  12   6   6   72  69.8
at Clemson            02/25/06  64-90   L   21-48   .438   5-12  .417  17-22  .773    8  24   32 37.6  23   9  29   2   8   64  69.5
at #13 North Carolina 03/01/06  54-99   L   22-68   .324   4-24  .167   6-8   .750   14  14   28 37.3  18  12  12   2   4   54  68.9
MARYLAND              03/05/06  70-71   L   23-63   .365   7-21  .333  17-24  .708   18  22   40 37.4  18  11  12   5   4   70  69.0
vs Virginia Tech      03/09/06  60-56   W   19-45   .422   5-12  .417  17-29  .586   16  22   38 37.4  18   7  17   2   5   60  68.6
vs #10 North Carolina 03/10/06  67-79   L   17-61   .279   7-25  .280  26-29  .897   13  23   36 37.3  27   9   9   2  10   67  68.6
at Stanford           03/14/06  49-65   L   21-57   .368   1-10  .100   6-12  .500   12  26   38 37.4  17  10  15   3   9   49  67.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Virginia                       2038        703-1692 .415 181-544 .333 451-603 .748  404 717 1121 37.4 547 340 434 109 168 2038  67.9
Opponents                      2032        734-1689 .435 189-578 .327 375-578 .649  337 647  984 32.8 567 456 385 133 195 2032  67.7

Games played: 30                                            Rebounds/game: 37.4
Points/game: 67.9                                           Assists/game: 11.3
FG Pct: 41.5                                                Turnovers/game: 14.5
3FG Pct: 33.3                                               Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
FT Pct: 74.8                                                Steals/game: 5.6
                                                            Blocks/game: 3.6



                            Final 2005-06 Virginia Basketball Stats
                     Virginia Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2006)
                                           All games

            TEAM STATISTICS                     VA          OPP
            ---------------------------------------------------
            SCORING..................         2038         2032
              Points per game........         67.9         67.7
              Scoring margin.........         +0.2            -
            FIELD GOALS-ATT..........     703-1692     734-1689
              Field goal pct.........         .415         .435
            3 POINT FG-ATT...........      181-544      189-578
              3-point FG pct.........         .333         .327
              3-pt FG made per game..          6.0          6.3
            FREE THROWS-ATT..........      451-603      375-578
              Free throw pct.........         .748         .649
            REBOUNDS.................         1121          984
              Rebounds per game......         37.4         32.8
              Rebounding margin......         +4.6            -
            ASSISTS..................          340          456
              Assists per game.......         11.3         15.2
            TURNOVERS................          434          385
              Turnovers per game.....         14.5         12.8
              Turnover margin........         -1.6            -
              Assist/turnover ratio..          0.8          1.2
            STEALS...................          168          195
              Steals per game........          5.6          6.5
            BLOCKS...................          109          133
              Blocks per game........          3.6          4.4
            WINNING STREAK...........            0            -
              Home win streak........            0            -
            ATTENDANCE...............       109150       187284
              Home games-Avg/Game....      14-7796     13-10551
              Neutral site-Avg/Game..            -      3-16709

            SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total
            ------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ----
            Virginia......................   986 1035   17  -  2038
            Opponents.....................   959 1055   18  -  2032


